

Summary

1. Consolidated Financial Results

Yen (billions)

	Fiscal 2019 ended March 31, 2019	Fiscal 2018 ended March 31, 2018	Percentage 2019/2018
Net sales	8,002.7	7,982.2	100%
Domestic	3,716.6	3,724.1	100%
Overseas	4,286.1	4,258.1	101%
Operating profit	411.5 5.1%	380.5 4.8%	108%
Profit before income taxes	416.5 5.2%	378.6 4.7%	110%
Net profit	302.7 3.8%	252.0 3.2%	120%
Net profit attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders	284.1 3.6%	236.0 3.0%	120%
Earnings per share attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders			
Basic	121.83yen	101.20yen	20.63yen
Diluted	121.75yen	101.15yen	20.60yen

- Notes:
1. The Company's consolidated financial statements are prepared in conformity with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS).
 2. Number of consolidated companies: 582 (including parent company)
Number of companies under the equity method: 87
 3. One ADS represents one share of common share. Earnings per share attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders per ADS is same amount as Earnings per share attributable to Panasonic Corporation stockholders.

2. Parent-Along Financial Results

Yen (billions)

	Fiscal 2019 ended March 31, 2019	Fiscal 2018 ended March 31, 2018	Percentage 2019/2018
Net sales	4,255.2	4,056.1	105%
Domestic	2,873.8	2,768.4	104%
Export	1,381.4	1,287.7	107%
Operating profit	110.3 2.6%	196.2 4.8%	56%
Recurring profit	165.2 3.9%	321.0 7.9%	51%
Net income	139.1 3.3%	176.1 4.3%	79%
Net income, basic per common share	59.64yen	75.48yen	(15.84)yen
Net income, diluted per common share	59.60yen	75.44yen	(15.84)yen

- Notes: The Company applied "Implementation Guidance on Tax Effect Accounting" (ASBJ Guidance No. 28, February 16, 2018) from the beginning of fiscal 2019.
The figures for the parent-alone results of operations and the parent-alone financial condition in fiscal 2018 is applied retroactively to the figures by its implementation guidance.